
 

 

ASHLEY BOROUGH 
 

Donald Sipple, Sr., Mayor 
 

John Gibbons, Council Chair 
Donald Sipple, Jr. Council Vice Chair 
Frank Sorokach 

Gerald Maldonado 
Donna Schappert 

Brian Casey 
Ashleypa.net 

Greg Gulick, Borough Manager    William E. Vinsko, Jr., Esquire, Solicitor 
 

BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING 
 

NOVEMBER 12, 2019 --  6:30 PM 
  

                                         

   (a)       Call to Order 
 

  (b) Roll Call of Council Members and Mayor 

 

  (c) Pledge of Allegiance 

 

  (d) Council Member Presentations 

    ∙ Mr. Maldonado  

    ∙ Mr. Sorokach 

    ∙ Ms. Schappert 

    ∙ Mr. Casey 

    ∙ Mr. Sipple 

    ∙ Mr. Gibbons 
  

  (e) Mayor’s Presentation 

 

  (f) Borough Manager’s Presentation 

 

  (g) Chief Fedorczyk’s Presentation 

 

  (h) Committee Presentations 

 

(i) Legislation 

 

Public Comment – Pending Legislation Only  

 

 

RESOLUTION 80 OF 2019 – A Resolution authorizing the October, 2019 payroll in the amount 

of $35,727.81. 

 

 

RESOLUTION 81 OF 2019 – A Resolution authorizing the October, 2019, bills in the amount 

of $37,189.21. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION 82 OF 2019 – A Resolution authorizing the Borough to apply for an LSA Gaming 

Grant for the Ashley Borough Municipal Project in the amount of $389,089.65. 

 

 

RESOLUTION 83 OF 2019 – A Resolution approving the 2020 Municipal Budget for Ashley 

Borough in the amount of $1,117,653.16.  

 

 

RESOLUTION 84 OF 2019 – A Resolution approving the submission of the PennDot 

Multimodal Transportation Grant for the Main Street Renovation Project, Phase #2 in the amount 

of $2,500,000.00. 

 

 

RESOLUTION 85 OF 2019 – A Resolution authorizing the Borough Manager to apply for a 

letter of credit in the amount of $74,100.00 for the Highway Occupancy Application #188593 for 

a Driveway at SR 2010/0120/0940. 

 

 

 

 

(j) Future Meeting Dates: 

 

    TUESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2019 at 6:30 PM 

    BOROUGH COUNCIL WORK SESSION 

 

    TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2019 at 6:30 PM 

    BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING 

 

 

  (k) Adjournment 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

DRAFT / FOR COUNCIL CONSIDERATION 
 

 

2020 ASHLEY BOROUGH  

COUNCIL MEETING CALENDAR 
 

 
Tuesday, January 7, 2020   6:30 PM  Reorganization Meeting/Council Mtg 

Tuesday, February 4, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, February 11, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, March 3, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, March 10, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, April 7, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, April 14, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, May 5, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, May 12, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, June 2, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, June 9, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, July 7, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, July 14, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, August 4, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, August 11, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, September 1, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, September 8, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, October 6, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Work Session 

Tuesday, October 13, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

NO MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020 – ELECTION DAY 

Tuesday, November 10, 2020  6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

Tuesday, December 1, 2020  6:30 PM   Work Session 

Tuesday, December 8, 2020   6:30 PM   Council Meeting 

 

 
 


